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Accountancy Board of Ohio 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tracey F. Fithen 
(614) 644-9037 
tracey.fithen@acc.ohio.gov  

 

Architects & Landscape Examiners Board 
77 South High Street 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Cheryl Thaxton 
(614) 466-6677 
Cheryl.thaxton@arla.state.oh.us  

   

Athletic Commission of Ohio 
242 Federal Plaza West, Suite 405 
Youngtown, Ohio 44503 
Marilynne Houy 
(330) 797-2556 
Marilynne.Houy@aco.ohio.gov  

 

Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Ann Cunningham 
(614) 466-4252 
ACunningham@funeral.ohio.gov  

   

Board of Nursing 
17 South High Street, Suite 400 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Kathy King 
(614) 995-3691 
kking@nursing.ohio.gov  

 

Board of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Diane L. Hoenig, CPM 
(614) 466-3145 
Diane.Hoenig@slpaud.state.oh.us  

   

Board of Tax Appeals 
30 East Broad Street, 24th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Sally Van Meter 
(614) 466-6700 
christine.nelson@bta.ohio.gov  

 

Bowling Green State University 
220 Mcfall Center 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 
Beth Nagal 
(419) 372-8410 
bnagel@bgsu.edu  

   

Central State University 
1400 Brush Row Road 
Wilberforce, Ohio 45384 
Harlan Henderson 
(937) 376-6304 
hhenderson@centralstate.edu  

 

Chemical Dependency Professional Board 
Huntington Plaza 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Robert Field 
(614) 387-1110 
field@ocdp.state.oh.us  

   

Cleveland State University 
2121 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
William Ertell 
(216) 687-3606 
w.ertell@csuohio.edu  

 

Commission on Dispute Resolution and Conflict 
Management 
77 South High Street, 24th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Lesley C. Walden 
(614) 644-0746 
LWalden@cdr.state.oh.us  
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Counselor, Social Worker, Marriage & Family Therapist  
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1075 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
James R. Rough 
(614) 752-5161 
jim.rough@cswb.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Administrative Services 
30 East Broad Street, 40th Floor, Room 4040 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
John Yoho 
(614) 644-8344 
john.yoho@das.state.oh.us  

   

Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street, Suite 313 
Reynoldburg, Ohio 43068 
Donald Mills 
(614) 466-0211  
dmills@agri.ohio.gov  

 

Department of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services 
280 North High Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Karen Wolfe 
(614) 466-9003 
wolfe@ada.ohio.gov  

   

Department of Commerce 
77 South High Street, 23rd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tony Eckelberry 
(614) 995-5514 
Tony.Eckelberry@com.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Education 
25 South Front Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Amadu Sankoh 
(614) 752-1553 
Amadu.sankoh@ode.state.oh.us  

   

Department of Health 
246 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Debra Payne 
(614) 466-6258 
Debra.Payne@odh.ohio.gov  

 

Department of Insurance 
50 W. Town Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Andy Skal 
(614) 644-3264 
Andrew.Skal@ins.state.oh.us  

   

Department of Mental Health 
30 E. Broad Street, 8th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Neni Valentine 
(614) 466-0222 
valentinen@mh.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Mental Retardation and Developmental 
Disabilities 
30 East Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Ann Rengert 
(614) 466-1962 
Ann.Rengert@dmr.state.oh.us  

   

Department of Natural Resources 
1930 Belcher Drive,Fountain Square D-3 
Columbus, Ohio 43224 
Philip Murray 
(614) 265-6794 
philip.murray@dnr.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Public Safety 
1970 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43218 
Mark Contosta 
(614) 466-7651 
mcontosta@dps.state.oh.us  
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Department of Rehabilitation and Correction 
1050 Freeway Drive North 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
Pamela Mitchell 
(614) 752-1060 
Pamela.Mitchell@odrc.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Taxation 
30 East Broad Street, 22nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Sandra Cataline 
(614) 466-8067 
sandra_cataline@tax.state.oh.us  

   

Department of Transportation 
1980 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 
Therese Dyer 
(614) 752-6699 
therese.dyer@dot.state.oh.us  

 

Department of Youth Services 
51 North High Street, 5th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Rufus Thomas 
(614) 644-7579 
Rufus.Thomas@dys.ohio.gov  

   

Enviromental Review Appeals Commission 
309 South Fourth Street, Room 222 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Mary Oxley 
(614) 644-6799 
mary.oxley@erac.state.oh.us  

 

Industrial Commission of Ohio 
30 W. Spring St., 8th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
John Georgiton 
(614) 644-5476 
jgeorgiton@ic.state.oh.us  

   

Kent State University 
P.O. Box 5190 
Kent, Ohio 44242 

  James McElcoy 
  (330) 672-9192 

 

 

Liquor Control Commission 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Jada Brady 
(614) 466-3132 
jada.brady@lcc.state.oh.us  

   

Medical Transportation Board 
1952 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 
Ronald L. Grout 
(614) 466-9451 
rgrout@dps.state.oh.us  

 

Miami University 
Roudebush Hall Oxford 
Oxford, Ohio 45056 
William Shawver 
(513) 529-9200 
shawvewg@muohio.edu  

   

Northeastern Ohio Universities of Medicine 
4209 S.R. 44/Box 95 
Rootstown, Ohio 44272 
Brad Leigh 
(330) 325-6724 
bkl@neoucom.edu  

 

Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy and Athletic 
Trainers Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Jeffrey Rosa 
(614) 466-3474 
jeff.rosa@otptat.ohio.gov  
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Office of Budget and Management 
30 East Broad Street, 34th Floor 
Columbus, OHIO 43215 
Teresa Brooks 
(614) 466-5023 
teresa.brooks@obm.state.oh.us  

 

Office of the Inspector General 
30 East Broad Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Janet Jackson 
(614) 644-9110  
janet.jackson@oig.state.oh.us  

   

Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Charles Repuzynsky 
(614) 466-7249 
repuzynsky@occ.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Arts Council 
727 East Main Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
Carolyn McClaskey 
(614) 728-4400 
Carolyn.McClaskey@oac.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Board of Dietetics 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Kay Mavko 
(614) 466-3291 
kay.mavko@exchange.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Board of Motor Vehicle Collision Repair Registration 
37 West Broad Street, 8th Floor, Suite 880 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Michael R. Greene 
(614) 995-0714 
Mike.Greene@crb.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Board of Regents 
30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Mary Harriel 
(614) 752-9484 
mharriel@regents.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 
30 West Spring Street, 24th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Mark Later 
(614) 466-1032 
Mark.L.1@bwc.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Civil Rights Commission 
30 East Broad Street, 5th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Keith P. McNeil 
(614) 466-6103 
mcneilk@ocrc.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Commission on Minority Health 
77 South High Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Lisa B. Stafford 
(614) 466-4000 
lisa.stafford@ocmh.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Department of Aging 
50 West Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Brenda Luke 
(614) 644-8431 
bluke@age.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Department of Development 
77 South High Street, 27th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Michael Ashford 
(614) 466-5962 
michael.ashford@development.ohio.gov  
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Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
30 E. Broad St., 32nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Willa Turner 
(614) 466-6609 
Willa.Turner@jfs.ohio.gov  

 

Ohio Department of Veteran's Services 
3416 Columbus Avenue 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 
Naomi Twine 
(419) 625-2454 
nrtwine@ovh.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Elections Commission 
21 West Broad Street, Suite 600 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Philip Richter 
(614) 466-3205 
philip.richter@elc.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Donald McNeal 
(614) 644-2345 
Don.McNeal@epa.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Ethics Commission 
8 East Long Street, 10th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Katrina Edley 
(614) 466-7090 
katrina.edley@ethics.ohio.gov  

 

Ohio Expositions Commission 
717 East 17th Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43211 
Douglas Smalley 
(614) 644-4025 
d.smalley@expo.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Latino Affairs 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Ezra Escudero 
(614) 466-8333 
ezra.escudero@ochla.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Legal Rights Service 
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
John Ramsey 
(614) 466-7264 
JRamsey@olrs.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio Lottery Commission 
615 West Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
Traci Pinkney 
(216) 774-5663 
traci.pinkney@olc.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio Optical Dispenser Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Nancy Manns 
(614) 466-9709 
nmanns@odb.ohio.gov  

   

Ohio Public Defender 
8 East Long Street, 11th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Dennis Taylor 
(614) 466-5394 
dennis.taylor@opd.ohio.gov  

 

Ohio Respiratory Care Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Christopher H. Logsdon 
(614) 752-9218 
christopher.logsdon@rcb.state.oh.us  
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Ohio School Facilities Commission 
1440 Highland Rd, Suite 1 
Macedonia, Ohio 44056 
Susan Hagan 
(614) 466-7939 
susan.hagan@osfc.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio School for the Blind 
5220 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Amadu Sankoh 
(614) 752-1553 
Amadu.sankoh@ode.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio School for the Deaf 
500 Morse Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Amadu Sankoh 
(614) 752-1553 
Amadu.sankoh@ode.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio State Barber Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Betty Kelley 
(614) 466-5003 
betty.kelley@brb.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio State Chiropractic Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Liz Moore 
(614) 644-7032 
Liz.moore@chr.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio State Dental Board 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Linda A. Daubenmire 
(614) 466-1478 
Linda.Daubenmire@den.state.oh.us  

   

Ohio State Racing Commission 
77 South High Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
John Izzo 
(614) 466-2757 
john.izzo@rc.state.oh.us  

 

Ohio State University 
2650 Kenny Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43210 
Robert Quinn 
(614) 292-1686 
quinn.106@osu.edu  

   

Ohio University 
213 HDL Center 
Athens, OHIO 45701 
Jane Palmer 
(740) 597-1567 
palmerj@ohio.edu  

 

Ohio Veterinary Medical Licensing Board 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Theresa Stir 
(614) 644-9040 
theresa.stir@ovmlb.state.oh.us  

   

Personnel Board of Review 
65 East State Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Marcie M. Scholl 
Marcie.Scholl@spbr.state.oh.us  

 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Tina Watkins 
(614) 387-1010 
tina.watkins@puc.state.oh.us  
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Rehabilitation Services Commission 
400 East Campus View Boulevard, SW3C 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
Maria Lee 
(614) 438-1328 
maria.lee@rsc.state.oh.us  

 

Shawnee State University 
940 2nd Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 
Pat Carson 
(740) 351-3460 
pcarson@shawnee.edu  

   

State Board of Career Colleges & Schools 
35 East Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Ruth Myers 
(614) 466-7810 
ruth.myers@scr.state.oh.us  

 

State Board of Cosmetology 
1929 Gateway Circle 
Grove City, Ohio 43123 
Michelle Rathburn 
(614) 728-9134 
michelle.rathburn@cos.state.oh.us  

   

State Board of Optometry 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Michael Everhart 
(614) 466-5115 
optometry.board@exchange.state.oh.us  

 

State Board of Orthotics, Prosthetics and Pedorthics 
77 South High Street #1854 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Mark B. Levy 
(614) 466-1157 
bopp@exchange.state.oh.us  

   

State Board of Pharmacy 
77 South High Street, 17th Floor, Room 1702 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
David Rowland 
(614) 466-4143 
drowland@bop.state.oh.us  

 

State Board of Psychology 
77 South High Street, Suite 1830 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Carla Daniels 
(614) 466-1052 
Carla.Daniels@exchange.state.oh.us  

   
State Board of Registration Professional Engineeers and 
Surveyors 
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1820 
Columbus, Ohio 0 
Lynn Jones 
(614) 466-3651 
lynn.jones@pes.ohio.gov  

 

State Board of Sanitarian Registration 
77 South High Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Stephanie Youst 
(614) 466-1772 
Stephanie.Youst@exchange.state.oh.us  

   

State Employment Relations Board 
65 East State Street, Suite 1200 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tonya Jones 
(614) 466-2961 
tjones@serb.state.oh.us  

 

State Library of Ohio 
274 East First Avenue, Suite 100 
Columbus, Ohio 43201 
Diane Fink 
(614) 644-6879 
dfink@sloma.state.oh.us  
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State Medical Board 
30 E. Broad Street, 3rd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Susan J. Loe 
(614) 466-9306 
susan.loe@med.state.oh.us  

 

The University of Toledo 
2801 West Bancroft Street - Mail Stop #946; Attn: Lloyd 
Jacobs 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
Jennifer Pastorek 
(419) 383-6879 
jennifer.pastorek@utoledo.edu  

   

University of Akron 
302  Buchtel Common 
Akron, Ohio 44325 
Bill Jenkins 
(330) 972-2610 
bjenkins@uakron.edu  

 

University of Cincinnati 
P.O.Box 210063 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45221 
Thomas B. Guerin 
(513) 556-2389 
thomas.guerin@uc.edu  

   

Wright State University 
3640 Colonel Glenn Highway 
Dayton, Ohio 45435 
Jerry D. Black 
(937) 775-2523 
jerry.black@wright.edu  

 

Youngstown State University 
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, Ohio 44555 
Lisa Mudryk 
ljmudryk@ysu.edu  

  


